

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Baru Swirly Chocolate Powder & Figurines 250g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Barú NV, Industrielaan 4, Diepenbeek, Limburg, Belgium, 3590
Supplier Name and Address	Baru NV, Industrielaan 4, Diepenbeek, Limburg, Belgium, 3590
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa powder, dark chocolate (10 %) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural flavour: vanilla). Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 53 % minimum.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	Produced in The Netherlands for Barú
Storage Instructions	Store cool and dry
Instructions for use	Instantly prepared with hot milk, soy milk or other milk alternatives.
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1721	Energy (kcal)	408	Salt	0.01
Fat	9.2	of which saturates	5.5		
Carbohydrate	70	of which sugars	68		
Fibre	0	Protein	6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Butlers Christmas Pudding Fudge 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Dublin, Ireland, D17 A07
Supplier Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Dublin, Ireland, D17 A07
Ingredients	Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> ( <b>MILK</b> , sugar), raisins, water, natural flavouring, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt. Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. For best before date, please see side of box. This product may contain traces of NUTS and SOYA. (Sugar (EU and non-EU), butter (Ireland), sweetened condensed MILK (EU), Raisins (non-EU))

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.
Instructions for use	Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1841	Energy (kcal)	440	Salt	0.15
Fat	18	of which saturates	14		
Carbohydrate	67	of which sugars	53		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Cambridge Confectionary Company 18 Luxury Solid Chocolate Fingers 320g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Calico Cottage, Unit 4, Arthur Park, March, Cambs, UK, PE150AZ
Supplier Name and Address	Calico Cottage - N J Marketing, Unit 4, Arthur Park, March, Cambs, PE150AZ
Ingredients	Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cookie Pieces ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, <b>WHEAT</b> Starch, Glucose- Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents: Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates; Salt, Emulsifiers: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin; Flavouring), Toffee Pieces (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat ( Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier E322), Palm Oil, Water, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Vegetable Oil (Palm), Salt, Emulsifier E322 ( <b>SOYA</b> ), Plain Caramel E150a, Raising Agent E500ii), Honeycomb Pieces (Honeycomb (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernal, Palm Oil) Bicarbonate Of Soda, Rice Flour), Freeze Dried Raspberries, Freeze Dried Strawberries, Mini Marshmallows (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Anti-caking Agent: Maize Starch: Colour (E162), Flavouring), Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavourings; Vanilla.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in Cool Dry Place , Away From Direct Sunlight and Strong Odours
Instructions for use	None
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2238	Energy (kcal)	535	Salt	3.8
Fat	32.8	of which saturates	19.1		
Carbohydrate	51.7	of which sugars	47.9		
Fibre	3.8	Protein	6.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Kingsdown Elderflower Sparkle 750ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	CMB Water Limited T/A Kingsdown Water, walmer court farm, deal, kent, United Kingdom, CT14 7NA
Supplier Name and Address	CMB Water Limited T/A Kingsdown Water, walmer court farm, deal, kent, United Kingdom, CT14 7NA
Ingredients	spring water, white cane sugar, elderflower extract, citric acid, ascorbic acid

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	united kingdom
Storage Instructions	cool dark place
Instructions for use	chill and invert bottle before opening to mix
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	122	Energy (kcal)	29	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	7.2	of which sugars	7.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Montaudon Champagne 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Enotria & Coe, Jacquart et Associes Distribution, Reims, Champagne, France, 51100
Supplier Name and Address	Enotria Winecellars LTD, 23 Cumberland Avenue, London, UK, NW10 7RX
Ingredients	45% Pinot Noir Grapes, 35% Pinot Meunier Grapes, 25% Chardonnay Grapes, 12% Alcohol, Contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	12

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	290	Energy (kcal)	69	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Fairfields Farm Crisps Sweet Chilli 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Robert Strathern, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, UK, CO63AQ
Supplier Name and Address	Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, CO63AQ
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Spices (Cayenne, Paprika, Fennel, Aniseed, Birdseye Chilli), Garlic Powder, Colours: Caramel, Paprika, Natural flavourings (including natural chilli flavouring, natural garlic flavouring), acid: Citric Acid, Tomato powder, Herb (basil).

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2155	Energy (kcal)	516	Salt	1.23
Fat	29.7	of which saturates	3.94		
Carbohydrate	58.4	of which sugars	4.2		
Fibre	4.3	Protein	6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Still Sisters Christmas Gin 500ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Friary Vintners Limited, 2 Ashton Park, Handlemaker Road, Frome, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA11 4RW
Supplier Name and Address	Friary Liqueurs Ltd, 2 Ashton Park, Handlemaker Road, Frome, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA11 4RW
Ingredients	Cloves, Angelica Root, Cardamom, Liquorice, Cassia, Lemongrass, Sweet Orange, Coriander Seed, Juniper Berries, All Spice Berries, Star Anaise, Recurrants, Water, Organic Alcohol.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Upright in an ambient room temperature
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	40

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		



Name of Product	From Dorset With Love Strawberry Jam 340g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	From Dorset With Love Ltd, Unit 27 Glenmore Business Park, Blandford, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT11 7FP
Supplier Name and Address	From Dorset With Love, Unit 27 Glenmore Business Park, Wend al Road, Blandford, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT11 7FP
Ingredients	Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Fruit pectin, Citric Acid

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in the fridge and consume within 6 weeks
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1130	Energy (kcal)	266	Salt	0
Fat	0.1	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	65.3	of which sugars	65.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Speculoos Gourmet Popcorn 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 WILLEN FIELD ROAD, LONDON, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Supplier Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 WILLEN FIELD ROAD, LONDON, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Ingredients	Corn, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Cinnamon, Ginger, Nutmeg

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place
Instructions for use	Once open, consume within five days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1986	Energy (kcal)	476	Salt	0.5
Fat	27	of which saturates	16.4		
Carbohydrate	60.3	of which sugars	34.7		
Fibre	3.9	Protein	3.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Joypots Milk Chocolate Brazil Nuts in Box 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joypots Ltd, 112B Brooker Road, Waltham Abbey, Essex, UK, EN9 1JH
Supplier Name and Address	Joypots Ltd, 112B Brooker Road, Waltham Abbey, Essex, UK, EN9 1JH
Ingredients	Sugar, <b>BRAZIL (NUTS)</b> (30%), <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fat (Palm oil SG), Whey (from <b>MILK</b> ), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin) E322, Glazing agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac E904. Milk chocolate contains <b>MILK</b> solids 20% minimum, Cocoa solids 20% minimum. Contains Vegetable fats in addition to Cocoa Butter.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	No direct sunlight, max temp 18*c Max humidity 80% R/H
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2394	Energy (kcal)	574	Salt	0.2
Fat	41	of which saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	43	of which sugars	42		
Fibre	2.1	Protein	9.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Linden Lady Mint Crèmes with Gold Sprinkles 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	Plain chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa powder with reduced fat content, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, vanilla flavour. Min. 70% solid cocoa. Fondant, sugar, glucose, water, peppermint oil. Decoration: Glazing agent: E901, E903. Colours: E100, E163, E171. Anti caking agent (potassium aluminium silicate).

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT +10 – 22C
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1858	Energy (kcal)	441.5	Salt	0.1
Fat	19.5	of which saturates	11.5		
Carbohydrate	58.5	of which sugars	56		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks 5.5 inch Cherry & Almond Cake with White Star & Gold Dusting 500g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Business Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Business Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Ingredients	Sultanas (47%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Whole & Broken Glacé Cherries (11%) [Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), Colours (Anthocyanin, Erythrosine)], Sugar, Blanched Whole & Flaked <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (6%), Whole <b>EGG</b> , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine, Icing [Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), Palm Fat, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Colour: Titanium Dioxide, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid], White Star Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Added Water, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Humectant: Glycerine), Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Edible Gold Dust (Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)).

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 3 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1491	Energy (kcal)	359	Salt	0.31
Fat	9.1	of which saturates	2.2		
Carbohydrate	63	of which sugars	51		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cheese Nibbles Sun-dried Tomato Sables 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cheese Nibbles, Oak Tree Farm, Frodesley, SHREWSBURY, Shropshire, United Kingdom, SY5 7QG
Supplier Name and Address	Oak Apple Catering Ltd, Oak Tree Farm, Frodesley, SHREWSBURY, Shropshire, United Kingdom, SY5 7QG
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter(18%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Vegetable Oils (sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Mature Cheddar Cheese (17%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Sundried Tomato Paste (7%)(Water, Sun-dried Tomatoes, Sunflower Oil, White Wine Vinegar, Salt)

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree nuts Soybeans Egg
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2475	Energy (kcal)	595	Salt	1.59
Fat	44	of which saturates	22.2		
Carbohydrate	38.1	of which sugars	1		
Fibre	0	Protein	10.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Peter's Yard Smoked Chilli Flatbreads 115g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Celtic Bakers Ltd., Unit K2 -K5, Mowlem Industrial Estate, London, UK, N17 0QJ
Supplier Name and Address	Peter's Yard Wholesale Ltd, 1 Brassey Road, Old Potts Way, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, UK, SY3 7FA
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Calcium, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), wholemeal <b>WHEAT</b> flour, sourdough 16% ( <b>RYE</b> flour, water), rapeseed oil, muscovado sugar, sea salt, mixed spices, smoked jalapeño powder, smoked paprika, nigella seeds, Aleppo chilli (pepper flakes, sunflower oil, salt). Topping: Sea salt (Halen Môn PDO).

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient, cool and dry place.
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1698	Energy (kcal)	403	Salt	1.6
Fat	9.3	of which saturates	0.7		
Carbohydrate	72	of which sugars	4.8		
Fibre	8.1	Protein	12		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Silver & Green Paprika Chilli Olives in Pouch 220g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Supplier Name and Address	Silver and Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Ingredients	Pitted Green Olives (51%), Pitted Kalamata Olives (25%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Smoked Paprika, Chilli Flakes, Salt, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Prepared for consumption in the UK, grown and cured in Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Ready for consumption
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1247	Energy (kcal)	303	Salt	2.1
Fat	33	of which saturates	4.3		
Carbohydrate	0.2	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	2.2	Protein	0.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		



Name of Product	The Fine Cheese Co. Flavoured Crackers for Artisan Cheese 375g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits Ltd, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, England, DE6 1HA
Supplier Name and Address	The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Wiltshire, England, SN14 8HZ
Ingredients	ROSEMARY: <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 11%, Autolysed Yeast, Dried Rosemary 2%, Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate. FIG: <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 10%, Dried Fig Pieces 7%, Autolysed Yeast, Dark Muscovado Sugar, Honey 1%, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural Flavouring OLIVE OIL & SEA SALT: <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 11%, Autolysed Yeast, Sea Salt 5%, Sodium Bicarbonate.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Store in an airtight container after opening
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1634	Energy (kcal)	320	Salt	3.4
Fat	11.4	of which saturates	1.7		
Carbohydrate	63.5	of which sugars	3.9		
Fibre	0	Protein	11.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with White Chocolate Straight Drizzle and Sprinkles 400g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, TN6 2SB
Supplier Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, TN6 2SB
Ingredients	Milk chocolate contains 34% Cocoa solids minimum and 22% <b>MILK</b> solids minimum. Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Cocoa mass, Coconut Oil. Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, Flavour: Caramel, Natural vanilla, Colours E172, E555 For allergens see ingredients in Bold. May contain NUTS.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a dark cool place between 15 and 20 degrees celsius away from direct sunlight but not in a fridge.
Instructions for use	Use as a Christmas Tree decoration or a table setting to be eaten at the end of meal or at anytime or as a lovely gift.
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2357	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	0.2
Fat	36.2	of which saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	51.2	of which sugars	50.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Integro Nerroamaro Puglia 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Paolo Leo, Cantine Paololeo SRL, Via Tutturano, 21 72025 San Donaci, (BR), Italia, (BR)
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines, Drayton Hall, West Drayton, London, UB77PS
Ingredients	Contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	drink responsibly. Perfect with Pasta dishes with tomato-based sauce, red meat and game.
Alcoholic Strength	13.5

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	347.5	Energy (kcal)	83.06	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.7	of which sugars	0.7		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceiliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Arden & Amici Classic Panettone 500g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maina Panettone Spa, Via Bra (Tagliata), 109, 12045 Fossano (CN), CN, Italy, 12045
Supplier Name and Address	Arden Fine Foods UK Ltd, 10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, Warwickshire, UK, CV4 9XA
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Sultanas (17%), Candied Peel (11%): Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Citrus Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ; Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ) (9.9%), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range <b>EGG</b> Yolk, Yeast, Invert Sugar Syrup, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Whole <b>MILK</b> , Fresh Free Range Whole <b>EGG</b> , Salt, Natural Flavouring. For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in bold. May contain NUTS and SOYA.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Starting with the side seam carefully peel the paper case from the cake, then peel the paper base away. Place on a flat surface and cut using a serrated knife and serve.
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1530	Energy (kcal)	364	Salt	0.4
Fat	13	of which saturates	8.5		
Carbohydrate	54	of which sugars	25		
Fibre	2.5	Protein	6.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Butlers Chocolates The Signature Chocolate Collection 500g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates UC,   Butlers Chocolates UC, Clonshaugh Business Park Dublin 17, Dublin, Ireland, D17
Supplier Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business Park Dublin 17, Dublin, Ireland, D17
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, <b>HAZELNUTS (NUTS)</b> , sweetened condensed <b>MILK (MILK, sugar)</b> , butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , wild cherries in natural syrup (wild cherries (51%), sugar, water, wild cherry juice (4%), citric acid, natural flavourings, colour: purple sweet potato), water, butter oil ( <b>MILK</b> ), dark muscovado sugar, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural flavourings, glycerol, sunflower oil, Himalayan rose pink crystal salt, cocoa powder, desiccated coconut, coffee powder, preservative: sorbic acid, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, colour: beetroot red, salt, candied orange peels (orange peels (53%), sugar (34%), glucose-fructose syrup, acidfier: citric acid).

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Dry cool ambient
Instructions for use	ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2212	Energy (kcal)	528	Salt	0.1
Fat	33.16	of which saturates	16.52		
Carbohydrate	48.5	of which sugars	45.77		
Fibre	3.89	Protein	6.51		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

No  
No  
Yes  
Yes

Name of Product	Grown Up Marshmallows Raspberry Chocolate Drizzle 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grown Up Marshmallows, Treetops, Jumpers Combe, Luxborough, Somerset, England, TA23 0SH
Supplier Name and Address	Grown Up Marshmallows, Treetops, Jumpers Combe, Luxborough, Somerset, England, TA23 0SH
Ingredients	Golden Syrup, Sugar, Fair Trade Chocolate (11.2%) – min 70% Cocoa Solids, (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Whey Powder [ <b>MILK</b> ], Lactose [ <b>MILK</b> ] Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithins), Raspberries (8.13%), Pork gelatine, Confectioners' Sugar, Natural Raspberry Essence, Colouring: Natural Organic Beetroot Powder, Salt.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, keep airtight.
Instructions for use	Not suitable for Vegetarians
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1112	Energy (kcal)	261.6	Salt	0.18
Fat	2.4	of which saturates	1.4		
Carbohydrate	58.2	of which sugars	39.9		
Fibre	0.6	Protein	2.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Domaine Clavel Clair de Lune Cotes du Rhone Villages - White 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire Clavel, Vigneronne, F30200 Saint Gervais, Saint Gervais, France, 30200
Supplier Name and Address	Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France, 67290
Ingredients	Fermented grape juice Contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	14.5

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	336	Energy (kcal)	80	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		



Name of Product	Scarlett & Mustard The Colonel's Orange & Poppy Seed Vinaigrette 250ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Scarlett & Mustard, Unit C2, Charnwood Industrial Estate, Framlingham, Suffolk, United Kingdom, IP13 9PT
Supplier Name and Address	Scarlett and Mustard Ltd, Unit C2, Charnwood Industrial Estate, Framlingham, Suffolk, United Kingdom, IP13 9PT
Ingredients	Rapeseed oil, white wine vinegar ( <b>SULPHITES</b> ), balsamic vinegar (wine vinegar, concentrated grape must), honey, orange zest, dijon <b>MUSTARD</b> (water, <b>MUSTARD</b> seeds, spirit vinegar, salt), brown sugar, <b>MUSTARD</b> powder, lemon juice, poppy seeds (1%), sea salt

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within 1 month
Instructions for use	Use for pouring, dipping and marinading
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2543	Energy (kcal)	615	Salt	1.4
Fat	57.3	of which saturates	4.6		
Carbohydrate	23.5	of which sugars	10.9		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Fabulous Fruit Co Courgette, Sundried Tomato & Basil Chutney 290g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bracken Hill Fine Foods, West House Farm, Elvington, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO41 4AZ
Supplier Name and Address	The Fabulous Fruit Co, 3 Hungerford Close, The Prinnels, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN5 6NA
Ingredients	Courgettes 31%, Apples, Onions, Sugar 7%, Red Peppers, Sun Dried Tomato 7%, Wine Vinegar, Lemon Juice (From Concentrate), Basil, Garlic, Corn Starch, Sea Salt.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 6 weeks
Instructions for use	Great on it's own, spread on bread for an easy bruschetta, fabulous with cheeses and cold meats and stirred into pasta and risotto
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	356.7	Energy (kcal)	84.4	Salt	0.306
Fat	0.5	of which saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	18.6	of which sugars	16.5		
Fibre	1.9	Protein	2.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Odysea Harissa Houmous 265g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pelopac SA, Industrial Area of Thessaloniki, Sindos, Thessaloniki, Greece, 57022
Supplier Name and Address	Odysea Limited, 2 Dorma Trading Park, London, E10 7QX
Ingredients	Chickpeas (44%), Water, Tahini ( <b>SESAME</b> ) (8%), Hot Red Peppers (8%), Red Peppers, Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Olive), Salt, Garlic, Lemon Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Cumin, Red Hot Cayenne Pepper, Sugar, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid)

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 1 week.
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	695	Energy (kcal)	168	Salt	1.1
Fat	11.5	of which saturates	1.5		
Carbohydrate	6.5	of which sugars	0.9		
Fibre	7	Protein	6.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Mr Filberts Roasted Nuts & Plump Fruit 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filberts Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	salt crust <b>PEANUTS</b> 25%, ( <b>PEANUTS</b> 93%), thickener: (acacia gum, glucose, maltodextrin), sea salt 92.9%) rice flour. <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> 25%, <b>WALNUTS (NUTS)</b> 25%, dried cranberries 15%, (cranberries(70%), sugar, sunflower oil) black raisins 15% (raisins (99.5%), sunflower oil)

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambinet
Instructions for use	snacks
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2094	Energy (kcal)	504	Salt	0.6
Fat	35.4	of which saturates	3.7		
Carbohydrate	24.3	of which sugars	26.1		
Fibre	11.2	Protein	16.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Fine Cheese Co. Buttercrumb Biscuits Real Permigiano-Reggiano 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits Ltd, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE6 1H
Supplier Name and Address	The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, England, United Kingdom, SN14 8HZ
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ) 19%, Tradizione di Parma Cheese ( <b>MILK, EGG</b> ) 18%, Butter ( <b>MILK, Salt</b> ) 13%, Rice flour, Roasted <b>SESAME</b> Seeds, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Autolysed yeast, <b>MUSTARD</b> powder, Disodium diphosphate (Raising agent), Sodium hydrogen carbonate (Raising agent), Sea salt, Ground black pepper, Ground Nutmeg

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Store in an airtight container after opening.
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	489	Energy (kcal)	2046	Salt	1.8
Fat	28.1	of which saturates	15.1		
Carbohydrate	42	of which sugars	0.6		
Fibre	0	Protein	19.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Andresen Fine Ruby Port NV 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	J H Andresen, Rua Felizardo Lima, 74, Vila Nova de Gaia, Portugal, PO Box 1
Supplier Name and Address	Laithwaite's Wine Ltd, ONE Waterside Drive, Arlington Business Park, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 4SW
Ingredients	Fortified wine (Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> )

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Portugal
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place
Instructions for use	Serve at room temperature
Alcoholic Strength	19.5

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Union Hand Roasted Coffee Christmas Cafetiere Grind 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Union Hand-Roasted Coffee, 7a South Crescent, London, United Kingdom, E16 4TL
Supplier Name and Address	Union Hand Roasted Coffee, 7a South Crescent, London, United Kingdom, E1 4TL
Ingredients	100% Arabic coffee

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Follow instructions on the pack
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	17	Energy (kcal)	4	Salt	0.03
Fat	0	of which saturates	0.3		
Carbohydrate	1	of which sugars	0.25		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		